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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 
Symmetry Energy Solutions, LLC,  )  

)  
Complainant,     )  

)  
v.       ) File No. GC-2021-0316  

)  
Spire Missouri Inc., d/b/a Spire,   )  

)  
Respondent.      ) 

 
 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 
 
 COMES NOW Dean L. Cooper of the firm of Brydon, Swearengen & England P.C., and 

hereby enters his appearance as additional counsel on behalf of Spire Missouri, Inc. in the above-

referenced proceeding. 

      Respectfully submitted, 
  

BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & ENGLAND P.C. 
 

          By: __ ______________ 
      Dean L. Cooper #36592 
      312 East Capitol Avenue 
      P.O. Box 456 
      Jefferson City, MO  65102 
      Telephone: (573) 635-7166 
      E-mail: dcooper@brydonlaw.com 
 
      ATTORNEYS FOR SPIRE MISSOURI, INC. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been sent 
by electronic mail this 6th day of April, 2021, to: 
 
General Counsel’s Office         Office of the Public Counsel              Amy L Baird 
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov        opcservice@ded.mo.gov             abaird@jw.com 
karen.Bretz@psc.mo.gov  
 

Luke Gilman 
lgilman@jw.com  

Douglas Healy 
doug@healylawoffices.com  

Richard A Howell 
rahowell@jw.com  

    

Terry M Jarrett 
terry@healylawoffices.com  

Peggy A Whipple 
peggy@healylawoffices.com  

Matthew Aplington 
matt.aplington@spireenergy.com  

    

Goldie Bockstruck 
goldie.bockstruck@spireenergy.com  

Rachel Niemeier 
rachel.niemeier@spireenergy.com  

 

 
 

___________ 


